CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON



Academic Senate

ASD 19-44

Date: April 25, 2019

Resolution in Support of CSU Electronic Core Collection Funding

WHEREAS the ASCSU resolution, *Increased Funding for the Electronic Core* Collection (ECC), was passed unanimously by the Academic Senate of the California State University (ASCSU) on January 17-18, 2019 (AS-3351-18/FGA/AA (Rev), and recommends increased financial support for the CSU ECC, and

WHEREAS the ASCSU resolution calls attention to the increased benefits and cost savings due to centralized funding through the Chancellor's Office (CO), and

WHEREAS a strong ECC is essential to the academic endeavors of faculty and students and to student success, and

WHEREAS the ECC includes many key academic resources, such as:

ABI Inform (ProQuest)

Academic Search Premier (EBSCO)

Academic Complete eBooks (ProQuest)

American Chemical Society Journal Archives

American Council of Learned Societies

America History and Life (EBSCO)

Biological Abstracts (Thomson)

CINAHL (EBSCO)

(EBSCO)

CQ Researcher

Digital Dissertations Package A (ProQuest)

Ethnic NewsWatch

GenderWatch

JSTOR Collections

MathSciNet

Mergent Online

MLA (EBSCO and ProQuest)

NetLibrary (EBSCO)

Oxford English Dictionary

Project Muse Standard Collection

PsycARTICLES (EBSCO and ProQuest)

PsycINFO (EBSCO and ProQuest)

Safari Tech Books (ProQuest)

Sociological Abstracts (ProQuest)

SpringerLink Online Historical Backfiles

SCOAP3

Westlaw: Campus Research - News and Life

Wiley Interscience and Blackwell Backfile

WHEREAS the ASCSU resolution also notes the lack of increased funding for the ECC during the past decade, therefore be it

RESOLVED that the CSUF Academic Senate strongly supports the ASCSU Resolution requesting increased funding for the CSU common Electronic Core Collection (ECC).

RESOLVED that this resolution be distributed to CSU Chancellor White, CSU EVC Blanchard, ASCSU Chair Nelson, ASCCC President John Stanskas, President Virjee, Provost and Vice-President for Academic Affairs Oliver, ASI President, CSSA, all CSU Campus Senate Chairs, and to all CSU Council of Library Deans.